Charter-Approved Corning IP68 Rated CATV Node Assembly
Corning Optical Communications	 CATV Node Assemblies | CRR-1407-AEN | Page 1
Corning offers a full line of node service cables meeting IP68 performance. A broad range of approved
configurations provide simple ordering with straight or 90-degree access connectors. For specialized
applications, custom configurations can quickly be defined through our distribution partner, TVC.
Features and Benefits
▄	� Eliminates additional splice points
and hardware at the node location
▄	� Provides protection against inside
and outside water penetration
▄	� Withstands pull-out force up to 400 lbs
▄	� Provides maximum clearance
inside the hardware
▄	� Compact and rugged design
▄	� Available in both straight and
90-degree access connectors
▄	� Quick and easy to install
▄	� IP68 rated
90-Degree Cable TV Node Assembly
SAP Part Number Product Description (90-degree CATV Node Assembly, 2 Connectors)
2C9H2E0000-0F0100 2 F, 2 connectors (2 SC APC), ALTOS® gel-free cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (90-degree CATV Node Assembly, 4 Connectors)
4C9E4A0000-0F0080 4 F, 4 connectors (4 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 80 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (90-Degree CATV Node Assembly, 6 Connectors)
6C9E6E0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
6C9V6D0000-0F1250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 1,250 ft
6C9V6E0000-0F0250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 250 ft
6C9V6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
6E9E6E0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
6E9E6E0000-0F0200 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 200 ft
6E9E6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 500 ft
6E9E6G0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
6E9F6A0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
6E9F6B0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
6E9F6G0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
6E9Q6A0000-0F0075 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 75 ft
6E9Q6E0000-0F0075 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 75 ft
6E9Q6E0000-0F0200 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 200 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (90-Degree CATV Node Assembly, 12 Connectors)
CC9Q4G8D00-0F0050 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 50 ft
CC9Q4G8D00-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CC9Q4G8D00-0F0150 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 150 ft
CC9V8E4N00-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (8 SC APC/4 furcated legs), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CC9V8E4N00-0F0500 12 F, 12 connectors (8 SC APC/4 furcated legs), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
CC9VCE0000-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CC9VCE0000-0F0500 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
CE9QCE0000-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CE9QCE0000-0F0300 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 300 ft
Corning Optical Communications	 CATV Node Assemblies | CRR-1407-AEN | Page 2
Corning Optical Communications	 CATV Node Assemblies | CRR-1407-AEN | Page 3
Straight Cable TV Node Assembly
SAP Part Number Product Description (Straight CATV Node Assembly, 2 Connectors)
1020323 2CSH2E0000-0F0100 2 F, 2 connectors (2 SC APC), ALTOS® gel-free cable, 36-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (Straight CATV Node Assembly, 4 Connectors)
1020334 4CSE4A0000-0F0080 4 F, 4 connectors (4 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 80 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (Straight CATV Node Assembly, 6 Connectors)
1034462 6ASF6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), SST flat drop cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 500 ft
1020416 6ASF6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), SST flat drop cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 500 ft
6ASF6E0000-0F0650 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), SST flat drop cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 650 ft
1030196 6CSE6E0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
1010463 6CSV6D0000-0F1250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 1,250 ft
1020445 6CSV6E0000-0F0250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 250 ft
1010222 6CSV6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
6DSV6D0000-0F0250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 250 ft
1030215 6DSV6D0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
1020868 6DSV6D0000-0F0750 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 750 ft
1020924 6DSV6D0000-0F1000 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 1,000 ft
1010463 6DSV6D0000-0F1250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 1,250 ft
1020642 6ESE6E0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
6ESE6E0000-0F0200 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 200 ft
1001289 6ESE6E0000-0F0500 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 500 ft
1033234 6ESE6G0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (3 mm) leg, 100 ft
1010451 6ESF6A0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
1020903 6ESF6B0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
6ESF6G0000-0F0100 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (900 µm) leg, 100 ft
1010271 6ESQ6A0000-0F0075 6 F, 6 connectors (6 FC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 75 ft
1015096 6ESQ6E0000-0F0075 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 75 ft
1020541 6ESQ6E0000-0F0200 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 200 ft
1014872 6ESV6D0000-0F0250 6 F, 6 connectors (6 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 250 ft
Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC 28216 USA
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm
Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical
Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at
www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is
ISO 9001 certified. © 2020 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved. CRR-1407-AEN / May 2020
Corning and TVC thank you for your continued business.
SAP Part Number Product Description (Straight CATV Node Assembly, 8 Connectors)
8DSV8E0000-0F0200 8 F, 8 connectors (8 SC APC), ALTOS® gel-free single-armor, double-jacket cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 200 ft
SAP Part Number Product Description (Straight CATV Node Assembly, 12 Connectors)
CCSQ4G8D00-0F0050 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 50 ft
1033324 CCSV8E4N00-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (8 SC APC/4 furcated legs), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
1020963 CCSV8E4N00-0F0500 12 F, 12 connectors (8 SC APC/4 furcated legs), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
1001309 CCSVCE0000-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CCSVCE0000-0F0500 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 500 ft
1030187 CDSV8C4N00-0F0150 12 F, 12 connectors (8 LC APC/4 furcated legs), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 25-in (2 mm) leg, 150 ft
CESQ4G8D00-0F0050 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 50 ft
CESQ4G8D00-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CESQ4G8D00-0F0150 12 F, 12 connectors (4 SC UPC/8 LC UPC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 150 ft
CESQCE0000-0F0100 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 100 ft
CESQCE0000-0F0300 12 F, 12 connectors (12 SC APC), ALTOS gel-free armored cable, 36-in (2 mm) leg, 300 ft
Straight Cable TV Node Assembly Continued